Glidden-Ralston Community School District
P.O. Box 488
602 Idaho St.
Glidden, IA 51443

Board of Education Meeting
March 19,2019
Chorus Room
4:30 PM

Agenda
1. Call to Order
The meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board was called to order at 4:30 PM by President Schon.
2. Roll Call
The following Board members were in attendance: Schon, Buss, David, Thielen. Koehler was absent.
Also present were Superintendent Lensch, Principal Troutman and Board Secretary Denise Bes.
Consent Agenda
1. Approval of the Agenda
2. Approval of the Minutes
3. Approval of the Bills
4. Approval of the Financial Report
5. Personnel
6. Open Enroliment
Motion by Buss, seconded by David to approve the consent agenda and the open enrollment
applications as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
Motion by David, seconded by Buss to accept resignations from McKaylie Croghan, Rachel Wittry, Judy
Littlefield, Larry Littlefield and Lanie Richardson and to approve the contracts for Barb Rath as K-6
Elemetary teacher and Stephanie Puhrmann as Special Education/At Risk teacher as presented to the
Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
There were no fundraisers to approve.
Presentation
1. Concession stand models presentation
Mr. Bentz, Mason Janssen and Tyler Brant presented 3 different models for the concession stand.
Oral Reports
1. Recognition of Visitors and Public Forum
The Board welcomed Mr. Bentz, Mason Janssen and Tyler Brant.
2. Principal — Mr. Troutman
e Open Enrollment update
e Preschool Registration update
Personnel update
lowa Assessments testing this week
e (Class scheduling update
o College visits for the Juniors
3. Superintendent — Mr. Lensch
e Reminder of the Budget Hearing
e Weight room update
e Personnel update




4. For the “Good of the School” comments
Schon:
e FFA Banquet — incoming officers and retiring officers
e All Conference/All District recipients for Girls Basketball
e  Mrs. Baack — Junior High Fun night
e Staff vs. Seniors basketball game
e Math Counts participants
David:
e Spring Dance Show
Discussion Items
1. Summer projects
The Board reviewed the summer projects list. Bid letters will be sent to contractors with a bid deadline.
2. Negotiations
Board representatives and Mr. Lensch will plan a meeting time for negotiations.
3. Budget Presentation
Mr. Lensch and Denise Best will present to the Board the 2019-20 budget.
4. Statehouse update
Mr. Lensch gave the Board and update on state legislation (Vouchers, Radon Testing requirement and
SAVE Tax) and how it could affect the Glidden-Ralston district.
Action Items
1. Cooperative Agreement for Pre-Service Clinical Placement — UNI
Motion by David, seconded by Bus to approve the Cooperative Agreement for Pre-Service Clinical
Placement with UNI as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
2. Consider a resolution accepting the budget guarantee and related provisions for the 2019-2020
budget year
a. The Board of Directors of the Glidden-Ralston Community School District, will levy property
tax for the fiscal year 2019-2020 for the regular program budget adjustment as allowed under
section 257.14, Code of lowa.
Motion by Buss, seconded by Thielen to levy property tax for the fiscal year 2019-2020 for the regular
program budget adjustment as allowed under section 257.14, Code of lowa. All voted aye, motion
carried.
3. Approve classified staff to move on support staff schedule
Motion by David, seconded by Thielen to approve classified staff to move on the support staff schedule,
with and average increase of $.25/hr as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
4. Approve 2018-19 Audit
Motion by Buss, seconded by Thielen to approve the 2018-19 Audit as presented to the Board. All voted
aye, motion carried.
Adjournment of March Meeting
Motion by Buss, seconded by David to adjourn the regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board.
All voted aye, motion carried.
The Board adjourned at 6:12 PM.
There being no further business, the next regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board will be
April 16, 2019 — 4:30 PM

GENERAL FUND
Ace Hardware Maint. Supplies 3/13/2019 152.82



Ahlers & Cooney, P.C.
Amazon.com

Briggs Inc.

Carroll Community School
Carroll Refuse Service
CenterPoint Energy Services
Central lowa Distributing

City Of Glidden

ClaimAid Consulting Corporation
Counsel

Culligan Water Conditioning
Department of Administrative Services
Dept. Of Education

Des Moines Area Comm College
Glidden Graphic

Glidden Grocery

Hy Vee Food Store

lowa Communications Network
lowa Department of Education
lowa Knowledge Bowl

lowa School Finance Information Service

lowa School Nurse Organization
Kabel Business Services
Karen Garringer

Kristin Mallinger

Linde Equipment Co.,inc.
MASTERCARD

Martin Bros.

Matheson Tri-Gas Inc.
NEW Coop

Presto-X

Region XII

Richardson Snow Removal
School Specialty Inc.
Storey Kenworthy

Victor Webber

Websites to Impress
Western lowa Networks
Wilson Language Training
TOTAL

ACTIVITY FUND

BSN Sports

CASH

Casey's General Stores Inc.
Drees Qil

Glidden Grocery

Hy Vee Food Store

lowa High School Speech Assoc
Market on 30

National FFA Organization
Riddell

West Music

Professional Services
EL Supplies

Maint Supplies
OE/Concurrent Enrollment
Trash Service

Utilities

Maint. Supplies
Utilities

Consult Fee
Copies/Lease

Rent

Admin Fee

Bus Inspection

Stop Class
Publications

FCS Supplies

FCS Supplies

Internet

Online Learning
Knowledge Bowl Registration
Budget Workshop
Conference Registration
Admin Fee

Mileage
Reimbursement
Maint. Supplies
Registration/EZTexting
Supplies

Ag. Supplies

Trans Fuel

Pest Control
Transportation

Snow Removal

Tables

Supplies

Parking

Upgrade
Internet/Phone/Tech
SPED Supplies

Athletic Supplies
Sat. Tournament
Concession Stand
Greenhouse Propane
Concession Supplies
Consession/Sr. Nite
Speech Events
Concession Supplies
FFA Supplies

FB Equipment
Music Supplies

3/13/2019
2/20/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019
2/27/2019
2/20/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019
2/20/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019
2/20/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019
2/18/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019
2/20/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019

2/20/2019

3/6/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019
2/20/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019

157.00
1,723.61
363.61
58,656.28
130.00
5,189.29
1,328.40
5,660.35
92.92
255.84
30.00
200.00
360.00
90.00
402.64
115.45
72.80
2.75
260.00
50.00
250.00
125.00
27.90
63.18
19.76
2.94
290.14
341.74
173.60
1,573.70
70.00
1,219.50
199.50
591.09
61.09
40.00
255.00
403.49
615.82
81,617.21

2,210.00
600.00
405.13
378.59
150.11
332.52

78.00
58.88
713.00
3,966.95
62.05



TOTAL
MANAGEMENT FUND
SU Insurance Company
TOTAL

SCHOOLHOUSE FUND

Carroll Control Systems,Inc.

Drees Co.

Counsel

Piper Jaffray & Co.
TOTAL

NUTRITION FUND
Anderson Erickson Dairy
Drees Co.

Earthgrains Baking Co., Inc.

Martin Bros.
TOTAL

Break Insurance

Boiler Treatment
Parts & Labor
Copies/Lease
Agent Services

Dairy Supplies
Repairs
Bread Supplies
Supplies

3/13/2019

3/13/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019

3/13/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019
3/13/2019

8,955.23

8,000.50
8,000.50

701.85
2,312.28
280.21
1,000.00
4,294.34

972.65
165.00
346.21
5,615.50
7,099.36



