Glidden-Ralston Community School District P.O. Box 488 602 Idaho St. Glidden, IA 51443

Board of Education Meeting

March 19, 2019

Chorus Room 4:30 PM

Agenda

1. Call to Order

The meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board was called to order at 4:30 PM by President Schon.

2. Roll Call

The following Board members were in attendance: Schon, Buss, David, Thielen. Koehler was absent. Also present were Superintendent Lensch, Principal Troutman and Board Secretary Denise Bes.

Consent Agenda

- 1. Approval of the Agenda
- 2. Approval of the Minutes
- 3. Approval of the Bills
- 4. Approval of the Financial Report
- 5. Personnel

6. Open Enrollment

Motion by Buss, seconded by David to approve the consent agenda and the open enrollment applications as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Motion by David, seconded by Buss to accept resignations from McKaylie Croghan, Rachel Wittry, Judy Littlefield, Larry Littlefield and Lanie Richardson and to approve the contracts for Barb Rath as K-6 Elemetary teacher and Stephanie Puhrmann as Special Education/At Risk teacher as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

There were no fundraisers to approve.

Presentation

1. Concession stand models presentation

Mr. Bentz, Mason Janssen and Tyler Brant presented 3 different models for the concession stand.

Oral Reports

1. Recognition of Visitors and Public Forum

The Board welcomed Mr. Bentz, Mason Janssen and Tyler Brant.

2. Principal - Mr. Troutman

- Open Enrollment update
- Preschool Registration update
- Personnel update
- Iowa Assessments testing this week
- Class scheduling update
- College visits for the Juniors

3. Superintendent - Mr. Lensch

- Reminder of the Budget Hearing
- Weight room update
- Personnel update

4. For the "Good of the School" comments

Schon:

- FFA Banquet incoming officers and retiring officers
- All Conference/All District recipients for Girls Basketball
- Mrs. Baack Junior High Fun night
- Staff vs. Seniors basketball game
- Math Counts participants

David:

Spring Dance Show

Discussion Items

1. Summer projects

The Board reviewed the summer projects list. Bid letters will be sent to contractors with a bid deadline.

2. Negotiations

Board representatives and Mr. Lensch will plan a meeting time for negotiations.

3. Budget Presentation

Mr. Lensch and Denise Best will present to the Board the 2019-20 budget.

4. Statehouse update

Mr. Lensch gave the Board and update on state legislation (Vouchers, Radon Testing requirement and SAVE Tax) and how it could affect the Glidden-Ralston district.

Action Items

1. Cooperative Agreement for Pre-Service Clinical Placement – UNI

Motion by David, seconded by Bus to approve the Cooperative Agreement for Pre-Service Clinical Placement with UNI as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

- 2. Consider a resolution accepting the budget guarantee and related provisions for the 2019-2020 budget year
 - a. The Board of Directors of the Glidden-Ralston Community School District, will levy property tax for the fiscal year 2019-2020 for the regular program budget adjustment as allowed under section 257.14, Code of Iowa.

Motion by Buss, seconded by Thielen to levy property tax for the fiscal year 2019-2020 for the regular program budget adjustment as allowed under section 257.14, Code of Iowa. All voted aye, motion carried.

3. Approve classified staff to move on support staff schedule

Motion by David, seconded by Thielen to approve classified staff to move on the support staff schedule, with and average increase of \$.25/hr as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

4. Approve 2018-19 Audit

Motion by Buss, seconded by Thielen to approve the 2018-19 Audit as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Adjournment of March Meeting

Motion by Buss, seconded by David to adjourn the regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

The Board adjourned at 6:12 PM.

There being no further business, the next regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board will be April 16, 2019 – 4:30 PM

GENERAL FUND

ALL 0.0 D.0	D (: 16 :	2/42/2040	457.00
Ahlers & Cooney, P.C.	Professional Services	3/13/2019	157.00
Amazon.com	EL Supplies	2/20/2019	1,723.61
Briggs Inc.	Maint Supplies	3/13/2019	363.61
Carroll Community School	OE/Concurrent Enrollment	3/13/2019	58,656.28
Carroll Refuse Service	Trash Service	3/13/2019	130.00
CenterPoint Energy Services	Utilities	2/27/2019	5,189.29
Central Iowa Distributing	Maint. Supplies	2/20/2019	1,328.40
City Of Glidden	Utilities	3/13/2019	5,660.35
ClaimAid Consulting Corporation	Consult Fee	3/13/2019	92.92
Counsel	Copies/Lease	3/13/2019	255.84
Culligan Water Conditioning	Rent	3/13/2019	30.00
Department of Administrative Services	Admin Fee	2/20/2019	200.00
Dept. Of Education	Bus Inspection	3/13/2019	360.00
Des Moines Area Comm College	Stop Class	3/13/2019	90.00
Glidden Graphic	Publications	3/13/2019	402.64
Glidden Grocery	FCS Supplies	3/13/2019	115.45
Hy Vee Food Store	FCS Supplies	2/20/2019	72.80
Iowa Communications Network	Internet	3/13/2019	2.75
Iowa Department of Education	Online Learning	3/13/2019	260.00
Iowa Knowledge Bowl	Knowledge Bowl Registration	3/13/2019	50.00
Iowa School Finance Information Service	Budget Workshop	3/13/2019	250.00
Iowa School Nurse Organization	Conference Registration	2/18/2019	125.00
Kabel Business Services	Admin Fee	3/13/2019	27.90
Karen Garringer	Mileage	3/13/2019	63.18
Kristin Mallinger	Reimbursement	3/13/2019	19.76
Linde Equipment Co.,inc.	Maint. Supplies	3/13/2019	2.94
MASTERCARD	Registration/EZTexting	2/20/2019	290.14
Martin Bros.	Supplies	3/13/2019	341.74
Matheson Tri-Gas Inc.	Ag. Supplies	3/13/2019	173.60
NEW Coop	Trans Fuel	3/13/2019	1,573.70
Presto-X	Pest Control	3/13/2019	70.00
Region XII	Transportation	3/13/2019	1,219.50
Richardson Snow Removal	Snow Removal	3/13/2019	199.50
School Specialty Inc.	Tables	3/13/2019	591.09
Storey Kenworthy	Supplies	3/13/2019	61.09
Victor Webber	Parking	3/13/2019	40.00
Websites to Impress	Upgrade	3/13/2019	255.00
Western Iowa Networks	Internet/Phone/Tech	3/13/2019	403.49
Wilson Language Training	SPED Supplies	3/13/2019	615.82
TOTAL	3r LD Supplies	3/13/2019	81,617.21
ACTIVITY FUND			81,017.21
	Athletic Supplies	2/20/2010	2,210.00
BSN Sports	Athletic Supplies Sat. Tournament	2/20/2019	· ·
CASH Casavis Canaral Stares Inc		3/6/2019	600.00
Casey's General Stores Inc.	Concession Stand	3/13/2019	405.13
Drees Oil	Greenhouse Propane	3/13/2019	378.59
Glidden Grocery	Concession Supplies	3/13/2019	150.11
Hy Vee Food Store	Consession/Sr. Nite	2/20/2019	332.52
Iowa High School Speech Assoc	Speech Events	3/13/2019	78.00
Market on 30	Concession Supplies	3/13/2019	58.88
National FFA Organization	FFA Supplies	3/13/2019	713.00
Riddell	FB Equipment	3/13/2019	3,966.95
West Music	Music Supplies	3/13/2019	62.05

TOTAL			8,955.23
MANAGEMENT FUND			
SU Insurance Company	Break Insurance	3/13/2019	8,000.50
TOTAL			8,000.50
SCHOOLHOUSE FUND			
Carroll Control Systems, Inc.	Boiler Treatment	3/13/2019	701.85
Drees Co.	Parts & Labor	3/13/2019	2,312.28
Counsel	Copies/Lease	3/13/2019	280.21
Piper Jaffray & Co.	Agent Services	3/13/2019	1,000.00
TOTAL			4,294.34
NUTRITION FUND			
Anderson Erickson Dairy	Dairy Supplies	3/13/2019	972.65
Drees Co.	Repairs	3/13/2019	165.00
Earthgrains Baking Co., Inc.	Bread Supplies	3/13/2019	346.21
Martin Bros.	Supplies	3/13/2019	5,615.50
TOTAL			7,099.36